(2) The whole time Executive director, Vishesh Chhibbar‟s, remuneration package, during the financial year 

2024-2025, as approved by the members through E-Voting and in the AGM held on 12.06.2023, was briefly 

as under,subject to his discretion to take all in full or in part or to forego the same:- 

(i) Salary:  65,000/-(Rupees  Sixty Five Thousand) Per Month 

(ii) House Rent Allowance or free furnished accommodation 

(iii) Medical and Hospital expense for self, family and dependents 

(iv) Leave for one month or salary in lieu thereof, Club Fees for two clubs, Gratuity, Gas, Water, 

Telephone at home, Two Motor Cars with Driver, etc.